:H \$140.00 47

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM488599

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK		09/04/2018	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SHOPSAVVY, INC.
Street Address:	251 20th Street, 2nd Floor
City:	Ogden
State/Country:	UTAH
Postal Code:	84401
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4706096	SHOPSAVVY
Registration Number:	4324525	SLIDE2PAY
Registration Number:	4324524	SLIDE2PAY
Registration Number:	3893403	ADONS
Registration Number:	3618894	SHOPSAVVY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4156932222

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4156932000

Email: crhem@cooley.com

Correspondent Name: Cooley LLP

Address Line 1: 101 California Street, 5th Floor

Address Line 4: San Francisco, CALIFORNIA 94111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	036703-1456
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	C. Rhem
SIGNATURE:	/CR/
DATE SIGNED:	09/04/2018

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 006429 FRAME: 0190

900464800

source=ShopSavvy IP Release 9.4.18#page1.tif source=ShopSavvy IP Release 9.4.18#page2.tif source=ShopSavvy IP Release 9.4.18#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006429 FRAME: 0191

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Release of Security Interest is made as of September $\stackrel{\coprod}{\longrightarrow}$, 2018, by COMERICA BANK, a Texas banking association ("Lender") in favor of SHOPSAVVY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Grantor") with its principal place of business located at 251 20th Street, 2nd Floor, Ogden, UT 84401.

Recital

WHEREAS Grantor granted to Lender a security interest in the patents and trademarks described on Exhibits A and B attached hereto, respectively (collectively, the "Intellectual Property") under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of April 29, 2016 (the "Security Agreement"), and recorded with the US Patent and Trademark Office as set forth on Exhibits A and B.

WHEREAS Grantor has no outstanding obligations to Lender under the terms of the Security Agreement, Lender agrees to release its security interest in the Intellectual Property.

Agreement

Now therefore, Lender agrees that it terminates and releases its security interest in the Intellectual Property and reassigns to Grantor, without warranty or recourse, all interest of Lender in the Intellectual Property.

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK

Name:

39200 Six Mile Road

Livonia, MI 48152

EXHIBIT A

Patents

Description	Patent / Application Number	Issue / Application Date
System, Method, and Computer-Readable Storage Medium for Identifying a Product	13/633,489	10/02/12
System, Method, and Computer-Readable Storage Medium for Payment of Online Purchases via a Portable Computing Device	13/649,704	10/11/12

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2016 at Reel Number 038769 and Frame Number 0162.

EXHIBIT B

Trademarks

Description	Registration/ Serial Number	Registration/ Application Date
SHOPSAVVY	4,706,096	03/24/15
SLIDE2PAY	4,324,525	04/23/13
SLIDE2PAY	4,324,524	04/23/13
ADONS	3,893,403	12/21/10
SHOPSAVVY	3,618,894	.05/12/09

Lender's security interest recorded at the US Patent and Trademark Office on June 1, 2016 at Reel Number 5805 and Frame Number 0630.

185207027 v1

RECORDED: 09/04/2018

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006429 FRAME: 0194